

| | • | RECEIPT NUMI | BER; |
|---|------------------------|---------------|--------------------------------|
| | • | 37-07/03/20 | |
| | | | NG HOUSE NUMBER(If applicable) |
| OF THE PROTECTIONS ON DEVELOPE TYPE OF PRINT OF PARTY | , | 2011091045 | |
| SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY | LEAD AGENCY EMAIL | | DATE |
| CITY OF SAN DIEGO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT | | | 07/03/2024 |
| COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING | | | DOCUMENT NUMBER |
| SAN DIEGO | | | 2024-NOD-0069 |
| PROJECT TITLE SEWER GROUP 793A | | | |
| PROJECT APPLICANT NAME THOMAS PARK, CITY OF SAN DIEGO ENGINEERING AND CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT | PROJECT APPLICANT | EMAIL | PHONE NUMBER 619-533-4612 |
| PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 525 B STREET | CITY SAN DIEGO | STATE CA | ZIP CODE 92101 |
| PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) | Other Special District | State A | gency Private Entity |
| CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: | | , | |
| ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) | | \$4,051.25 \$ | 0.00 |
| Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)/(ND) | | \$2,916.75 \$ | 0.00 |
| Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of | directly to CDFW | \$1,377.25 \$ | 0.00 |
| Exempt from fee | • | | |
| ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) | | | |
| CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) | | | |
| [X] Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy | y) | | ٠ |
| ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee(State Water Resource | s Control Board only) | \$850.00 \$ | 0.00 |
| County documentary handling fee | | `\$ | 50.00 |
| ☐ Other | • | \$ | 0.00 |
| DAVISENT RETUOD | | | , |
| PAYMENT METHOD: □Cash □ Credit ☑ Check □ Other | TOTAL RECE | IVED \$ | 50.00 |
| SIGNATURE / / A AGENC | Y OF FILING PRINTED NA | ME AND TITLE | • |
| | lego County Clerk, | | D, Deputy |

Payment Reference #: CHECK # 0002007168; REM: 11/21/2011 RECT:SD2011 1000



SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK CEQA FILING COVER SHEET Jul 03, 2024 09:44 AM
JORDAN Z. MARKS
SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK
File # 2024-000581
State Receipt # 37070320240538
Document # 2024-NOD-69

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Project Title

SEWER GROUP 793A

| | Check Document being Filed: |
|------------|---|
| 0 | Environmental Impact Report (EIR) |
| • | MitIgated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND) |
| 0 | Notice of Exemption (NOE) |
| \bigcirc | Other (Please fill in type): |

| FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SAN DIEGO |
|--------------------------------------|
| COUNTY CLERK ON July 3, 2024 |
| Posted July 3, 2024 Removed |
| Returned to agency on |
| DEPUTY |

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office. For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION (SUBSEQUENT ACTION) (SUBSEQUENT ACTION)

(Choose one)

TO: X

Recorder/County Clerk P.O. Box 1750, MS A33 1600 Pacific Hwy, Room 260 San Diego, CA 92101-2422

Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814 FROM: City of San Diego
Development Services Department
1222 First Avenue, MS 501
San Diego, CA 92101

PROJECT NUMBER: 677813

Project Title: Sewer Group 793A

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER: 2011091045

DESCRIPTION OF PREVIOUS ACTION: The City of San Diego previously prepared a Mitigated Negative Declaration for the Citywide Pipelines project (Project No. 255100). The Mitigated Negative Declaration was certified by the City of San Diego City Council on November 30, 2011, Resolution No. 30712.

DESCRIPTION OF SUBSEQUENT ACTION: City of San Diego Development Services Department approval of Addendum to Mitigated Negative Declaration No. 255100 in association with a Public Project Assessment for the Sewer and Water Group 793A Project.

PROJECT LOCATION: The project is located within the Southeastern San Diego Planning Area. Surrounding land uses include existing residential, institutional, and commercial developments. The project would occur within developed public rights-of-way and public utility easements located within previously disturbed private property.

The project would generally be located within the following streets: 19th Street between G Street and Island Avenue; 20th Street between G Street and K Street; 22nd Street between GStreet and Market Street, and J Street to K Street; 24th Street between G Street and L Street; 25th Street between J Street and L Street; G Street between 22nd Street and 24th Street; an unnamed alley between G Street and Market Street from 24th Street to 25th Street; Market Street between 19th Street and 20th Street, and 22nd Street and 24th Street; an unnamed alley between Market Street and Island Avenue from 24th Street and 25th Street; an unnamed alley between J Street and K Street from 24th Street to 25th Street to 25th Street and 26th Street; an unnamed alley between J Street and 26th Street; and an unnamed alley between K Street and L Street from 24th Street to 25th Street.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Sewer and Water Group 793A project is part of the City's on-going Sewer Main and Water Main Replacement Program. The existing sewer and water mains are old and are nearing the end of their service life. Construction of the project would reduce maintenance requirements, correct hydraulic deficiencies, improve reliability and accessibility, and bring the sewer and water main systems up to current design standards.

The project proposes the abandonment of 297 linear feet of sewer main and the replacement of 12,303 linear feet of existing 6-inch and 8-inch vitrified clay (VC) and concrete pipe (CP) sewer mains with 8-inch and 10-inch polyvinyl chloride (PVC) sewer mains. Additionally, 323 sewer laterals would be reconnected to the new sewer pipelines, two of which are located on private property. The project also includes the replacement of 5,300 linear feet of 8-inch asbestos cement (AC) water mains with 6-inch, 8-inch and 12-inch PVC water mains. Additionally, 71 water services would be reconnected to the new water pipelines and 10 fire hydrants and 5 fire services would be replaced. The project would also include the installation of 14 new manholes, curb ramps, alley aprons and cross gutters, laterals, cleanouts, water services, slurry seal, street resurfacing and striping. The project would also remove two street trees to accommodate the curb ramps.

Trenches would be approximately three feet in width and would not exceed 15 feet in depth. Construction methods would include open trenching, tunneling, and pipeline abandonment. During the construction phase of the project, it is estimated that work hours would be between 8:30 a.m. and 3:30 p.m., Monday through Friday. The contractor would comply with the requirements in the Standard Specifications for Public Works Construction. Construction materials would be stored in the related streets and alleys as the work progresses.

The project would comply with the requirements described in the Standard Specifications for Public Works Construction, and California Department of Transportation's Manual of Traffic Controls for Construction and Maintenance Work Zones. A traffic control plan would be prepared and implemented in accordance with the City of San Diego Standard Drawings Manual of Traffic Control for Construction and Maintenance Work Zones. Best Management Practices would be required and specified within the approved Water Pollution Control Plan for erosion control and storm drain inlet protection.

- Project Applicant: Thomas Park, City of San Diego Engineering and Capital Projects Department, 525 B Street, San Diego, California 92101 (619) 533-4612

This is to advise that the City of San Diego <u>Development Services Department</u> on <u>October 5, 2021</u> approved the above described project and made the following determinations:

| 1. | The pr | oject in its approved formwill, Xwill no | t, have a significan | t effect on the environment, |
|--------------|--------------------|---|---|---|
| 2. | | An Environmental Impact Report was prepared CEQA. | for this project and | d certified pursuant to the provisions of |
| | <u> </u> | A (Mitigated) Negative Declaration was prepare | d for this project p | ursuant to the provisions of CEQA. |
| | | n Addendum to Negative Declaration / Mitigate No. was prepared for this project pursuant to ti examined at the address above. | d Negative Declara ne provisions of CE | ation / Environmental ImpactReport QA. Record of project approval may be |
| 3, | Mitiga mitiga | tion measures X_were,_were not, made a tion monitoring and reporting program X_wa | a condition of the a s,was not, ad | approval of the project; and a lopted for the project. |
| 4. | (ElR or | nly) Findingswere,were not, made purs | uant to CEQA Guid | delines Section 15091. |
| 5. | (EIR or | nly) A Statement of Overriding Considerations | was,was no | ot, adopted for this project. |
| lt is ger | hereby eral pul | certified that the final environmental report, in olic at the office of the Development Services Do | cluding comments epartment, 1222 Fi | and responses, is available to the rst Avenue, San Diego, CA 92101. |
| Ana | alyst: | Morgan Dresser | Telephone: | (619) 446-5404 |
| | | | Filed by: | Chan Pall |
| | • | | - | Signature |
| | | | | Deputy Director |
| | | | 1 | Title |

[Attach Copy of Check, Proof of CDFG Payment, "de Minimis" Certificate, or No Effect Form] Reference: California Public Resources Code, Sections 21108 and 21152.

| , | | • |
|--|---|---|
| State of California—The Resources Agency | | |
| DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME | | |
| 2011 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIP | 1 | |
| | SD2011 100 | |
| | | IG HOUSE# (ff.epplicable) |
| SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARY | 2011091045 | |
| LEAD AGENCY | • | DATE 44 04 0044 |
| CITY OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY/STATEAGENCY OF FILING | 1 | 11-21-2011 DOCUMENTNUMBER |
| SAN DIEGO | | *20110217* |
| PROJECTITLE | * , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | ZOTTOZIT . |
| CITYWIDE PIPELINE PROJECTS - 2011 | | |
| PROJECTAPPLICANTNAME | , | PHONE NUMBER |
| CITY OF SAN DIEGO, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT | | 619-533-7531 |
| PROJECTAPPLICANTADDRESS CITY | STATE | ZIPCODE |
| 600 B STREET, MS 908A SAN DIEGO | ČA . | 92101 |
| PROJECT-APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): U Local Public Agency School District Other Special District | rict | Private Entity |
| T construction T country parts T country observed | inst Ca include Agoing | - Treate strate |
| CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: | | |
| Environmental Impact Report | \$2,839.25 | \$ |
| ✓ Negative Declaration | \$2,044.00 | \$\$2,044.00 |
| Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) | \$850,00 | š |
| , | • | |
| Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs | \$965.50 | \$ \$ \$50.00 |
| . County Administrative Fee | \$50,00 | \$\$50.00 |
| Project that is exempt from fees | • | • |
| □ Notice of Exemption | | |
| DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached) | | |
| Other | • | \$ |
| PAYMENT METHOD: | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| ****** | | s \$2,094.00 |
| ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other 1152797 | TOTALRECEÍVED | \$ \$2,094.00 |
| SIGNATURE SEPARATION OF THE STATE OF THE STA | TITLE | |
| SIGNATURE L. Kesian | | |
| X (2000) | Deputy | |
| | Contraction of the Contraction of the State of the Contraction of the | ا به منافق به منافق و المنافق المنافق المنافق المنافق المنافق و |
| | • | |
| | | |
| • | | |
| · | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | • |
| | | • |



San Diego County

Transaction #: Receipt #:

7882253 2024234141



JORDAN Z. MARKS

www.sdarcc.gov

Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk 1600 Pacific Highway Suite 260 P. O. Box 121750, San Diego, CA 92112-1750 Tel. (619) 237-0502 Fax (619) 557-4155

Cashier Date:

07/03/2024

Cashier Location: SD

Print Date:

07/03/2024 9:47 am

Payment Summary

| Total Fees: | \$50.00 |
|----------------|--|
| Total Payments | \$50.00 |
| Balance: | \$0.00 |
| | ······································ |

| | \$50.00 \$50.00 |
|-------------------------|---|
| | \$50.00 |
| | |
| | |
| Date: 07/03/2024 9:44AM | Pages: 4 |
| -0538 | |
| | \$50.00 |
| | \$50.00 |
| | 1 Date: 07/03/2024 9:44AM 4-0538 |